

## MODEL 7 SPARE PARTS LIST

All spare parts code in this list can be found in the parts' pictures catalog.

Catalog's Page	Code Nr.	Description	Dimension
2	3.040.000.000	Regulator srew for part 07.003.000.000	5/16" x 1 3/4"
	3.040.001.000	Nut for part 07.040.000.000	
	7.070.000.000	Screw for part 07.010.000.000	M6
	7.002.000.000	Block	
	7.002.001.000	Block's Fixed Pin	
	7.002.002.000	Roller fro pin 07.002.001.000	
	7.003.000.000	Actuator elbow	
	7.003.001.000	Pin for part 07.003.000.000	
	7.003.002.000	Roller for part 07.003.000.000	
	7.003.003.000	Axle for elbow's 07.003.000.000	
	7.004.000.000	Spring for part 07.003.000.000	
7.010.000.000	Lock washer		
7.038.000.000	Screw for parts 07.002.000.000 and 07.029.000.000		
4	3.054.000.000	Regulator srew for part 07.052.000.000	M6 x 10
	7.005.000.000	Hammer	
	7.005.001.000	Axle for part 07.005.000.000	
	7.005.002.000	Screw for part 07.005.001.000	
	7.005.003.000	Hammer's Actuator Pin	
	7.006.000.000	Eccentric Shaft	
	7.006.001.000	Eccentric Pin	
	7.006.002.000	Part's 07.006.000.000 Bearing	S 108
	7.007.000.000	Ratchet Gear	
	7.008.000.000	Hitch Ratchet	
	7.009.000.000	Central Axle	
	7.009.001.000	Compressor bearing for par 07.009.000.000	S 88
	7.011.000.000	Compressor guide bearing	
	7.011.001.000	Compressor spring for par 07.011.000.000	
	7.012.000.000	Regulator Axle for part 07.009.000.000	
	7.012.001.000	Part 07.012.000.000 Screw	5/15" x 3/8" Allen c/c
	7.013.000.000	Wire compressor Guide	
7.013.001.000	Screw for part 07.013.000.000		
7.046.000.000	Pressure Tube for part 07.047.000.000		
7.047.000.000	Spring's 03.058.000.000 Screw		
7.055.000.000	Head wheel		
7.058.000.000	Part 's 07.046.000.000 Spring		
6	3.007.001.000	Screw for parts 07.020.000.000, 07.026.000.000, 04.062.003.000 and 07.027.000.000	
	3.035.000.000	Screw for parts 07.017.000.000, 07.019.000.000, 07.018.000.000 and 07.036.000.001	
	7.026.999.000	Block wire entrance Spring	
	7.027.999.000	Spool's exit Spring	
	7.028.000.000	Springs' support	
	7.028.001.000	Pin for part 07.028.000.000	
	7.029.000.000	Spool's support	
	7.030.000.000	Bushing for part fixing	
	7.030.001.000	Axles' 07.034.999.000 Bearing	Bearing 60
	7.031.000.000	Break's Spring	
	7.032.000.000	Break's Fiber	
	7.034.999.000	Disc break for the spool	
	7.035.001.000	Washer for part 03.035.000.000	
	7.037.000.000	Spool's compressor Nut	
	7.038.000.000	Screw for parts 07.002.000.000 and 07.029.000.000	
	7.045.001.000	Bush for parts 07.026.000.000 and 07.027.000.000	
	7.075.000.000	Cotter Pin for part 07.028.001.000	
7.036.000.000	Axle for part 07.034.999.000		



Catalog's Page	Code Nr.	Description	Dimension
8	3.035.000.000	Screw for part 07.017.000.000	
	3.045.000.000	Screw for part 07.044.000.000	
	7.014.000.000	Bender	
	7.014.001.000	Pin for part 07.014.000.000 and 07.015.001.000	
	7.014.002.000	Cutting knife	
	7.015.000.000	Wire Driver	
	7.016.000.000	Comand disc for parts 07.014.000.000 and 07.015.000.000	
	7.017.000.000	Front cover	
	7.044.000.000	Guide for part 07.048.000.000	
	7.048.000.000	Matrix knife	
7.017.001.000	Safety Shield		
10	3.007.000.000	Screw for part 07.019.000.000	
	3.035.000.000	Screw for part 07.019.000.000	M 5x10 Allen c/c
	3.061.001.000	Screw for part 07.019.000.000	
	3.106.004.000	Allen Screw for part 07.018.000.000	M 5x16
	7.062.003.000	Spring for part 07.007.002.000	
	7.018.000.000	Left side cover	
	7.020.999.000	Complete wire firming matrix	
	7.019.000.000	Right side cover	
7.024.000.000	Wire entrance guide		
12	3.054.000.000	Regulator srew for part 07.052.000.000	M6 x 10 Allen s/c
	7.052.000.000	Motor base support	
	7.053.000.000	Motor base	
	7.057.000.000	Screw for part 07.053.000.000	5/16" x 3/4" Sextavado
	7.057.001.000	Washer	5/16"
	7.063.000.000	Belt	Z-16,5
	7.065.000.000	Regulator Pin for the base 07.053.000.000	1/2" x 5 1/2" Sextavado
7.068.000.000	Pin for parts 07.052.000.000 and 07.053.000.000		
14	3.035.000.000	Allen screw for part 07.041.000.000	M 5 x10
	7.070.000.000	Screw for part 07.040.001.000	
	7.039.000.000	Compression regulator axle for part 07.040.000.000	
	7.040.000.000	Paper's compressor arm	
	7.040.001.000	Matrix for part 07.040.000.000	
	7.041.000.000	Guide for part 07.040.000.000	

